Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: BCD Caribbean N.V.		
Interactive Communication Group SA	Internal Address:		
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 18		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s) January 28, 2009 Assignment Merger	Zeelandia Office Center, 1st Floor		
	City: Curacao		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Netherlands Antilles Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,828,837 and 5,768,508		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2		
Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information		
State: IN Zip: 46204			
Phone Number: (317) 238-6203	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (317) 636-1507	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: <u>cbrowning@kdlegal.com</u>	/ tationed door itainio		
9. Signature: (ustonau)	February 13, 2009		
Signature	Date		
Clifford W. Browning	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	and attentional and description		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR:

Name of Assignor:

Interactive Communication Group SA

Address of Assignor:

Route de Divonne 50 A

1260 Nyon Switzerland

(previously at Techno-Pôle 5, 3960 Sierre, Switzerland)

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Name of Assignee:

BCD Caribbean N.V.

Address of Assignee:

Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 18

Zeelandia Office Center, 1st floor

Curação

Netherlands Antilles

Legal Nature of Assignce:

Dutch corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE

X	the entire right, ti	itle and interest	
	the undivided	percent (%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COMPUTER NETWORK SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENT INFORMATION TRANSFER

and which is found in U.S. Patent Serial No. 5,828,837, granted October 27, 1998, and in U.S. Patent Serial No. 5,768,508, granted June 16, 1998.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provide promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said U.S. patent applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Interactive Communication Group SA:

Patrick Ashworth
President

Director

PATENT REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 02/13/2009